CY28400-2
....................... Document #: 38-07722  Rev *C Page 2 of 15
Serial Data Interface
To enhance the flexibility and function of the clock buffer, a
two-signal serial interface is provided. Through the Serial Data
Interface, various device functions, such as individual clock
output buffers, can be individually enabled or disabled. The
registers associated with the Serial Data Interface initialize to

Skew Management Point
Figure 15. Differential (Clock-Clock#) Measurement Points (Tperiod, Duty Cycle and Jitter)
Ordering Information
Ordering Code Package Type Operating Range
Lead-free
CY28400OXC-2 28-pin SSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY28400OXC-2T 28-pin SSOP—(Tape and Reel) Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY28400ZXC-2 28-pin TSSOP Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
CY28400ZXC-2T 28-pin TSSOP—(Tape and Reel) Commercial, 0°C to 70°C
28-Lead (5.3 mm) Shrunk Small Outline Package O28
Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.Downloaded from Arrow.com.